
RIDER:

APPLICABILITY

RATES AND CHARGES

EGD Rate Zone

Rate Class

Rate 1

Rate 6

Rate 100

Rate 110

Rate 115

Rate 135

Rate 145

Rate 170

Rate 200

Union Rate Zones

Union North Rate Class

Rate 01

Rate 10

Rate 20

Rate 25

Rate 100

Union South Rate Class

Rate M1

Rate M2

Rate M4

Rate M5

Rate M7

Rate M9
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(1.7658)

(2.0489)

(2.0115)

(2.7527)

(2.7701)

(2.6832)

(1.9216)

(1.9216)

(1.9312)

(0.0606)

(0.2593)

(0.2593)

(0.2807)

(0.0776)

0.1194

0.0482

0.1773

0.1599

0.1167

(0.0820)

(0.0820)

(0.1034)

C GAS COST ADJUSTMENT  

This rider is applicable to all gas sold or delivered during the period of July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025. 

Western Ontario Dawn

( ¢/m³ ) ( ¢/m³ ) ( ¢/m³ ) ( ¢/m³ )

Union North West Union North East

Sales Transportation Transportation Transportation

Service Service Service Service

(0.2549)

(0.0579)

(0.1291)

0.0000

(0.0174)

(0.0606)

(0.2593)

(0.2593)

(0.2807)

(0.2549)

(0.0579)

(0.1291)

0.0000

(0.0174)

Service Service Service Service

( ¢/m³ ) ( ¢/m³ ) ( ¢/m³ ) ( ¢/m³ )

Bundled Bundled

Sales Transportation Sales Transportation

(4.0711) 0.5491 (1.4817) (0.0277)

- - - -

(4.0711) 0.5491 (1.4817) (0.0277)

(4.0711) 0.5491 (1.4817) (0.0277)

(4.6202) - (1.4540) -

Sales

Service

102

(0.9780)

(0.9780)

( ¢/m³ )

(0.9780)

(0.9780)

(0.9780)

(0.9780)



RIDER:

EGD Rate Zone

Rate Class

Rate 1 Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Gas Supply Load Balancing Charge

Total

Rate 6 Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Gas Supply Load Balancing Charge

Total

Rate 100 Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Gas Supply Load Balancing Charge

Total

Rate 110 Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Gas Supply Load Balancing Charge

Total

Rate 115 Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Gas Supply Load Balancing Charge

Total

Rate 135 Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Gas Supply Load Balancing Charge

Total

Rate 145 Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Gas Supply Load Balancing Charge

Total

Rate 170 Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Gas Supply Load Balancing Charge

Total

Rate 200 Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Gas Supply Load Balancing Charge

Total
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ServiceServiceServiceService

(1.7658)

(0.2549)

0.1773

(1.6882)

(2.0489)

(0.0579)

0.1773

(2.1683)

(0.2549)

(0.0579)

(0.0579)

(0.2549)

(0.2549)

(0.0579)

(0.0579)

(0.0776)

(0.2549)

0.1773

0.1194

(0.0579)

(0.2807)

(0.2807)

(0.2807)

(0.2807)

(0.2593)

(0.2593)

(0.2593)

(0.2593)

(0.0820)

(0.2593)

0.1773

(0.2593)

(0.2593)

(0.2593)

(0.2593)

(0.0820)

(0.2593)

0.1773

(0.1034)

C GAS COST ADJUSTMENT  

Western

Transportation

Ontario Dawn

TransportationTransportationSales

( ¢/m³ ) ( ¢/m³ ) ( ¢/m³ ) ( ¢/m³ )

(1.9312)

(0.2807)

0.1773

(0.2807)

0.1773

(1.8278)

(0.2593)

0.1773

(1.8396)

0.1773

(1.8396)

(1.9216)

(1.9216)

(0.0606)

(0.0606)

(0.0606)

(0.0606)

0.1167

(0.0606)

0.1773

(2.6832)

(0.0606)

0.1773

(2.7999)

(2.0597)

0.0000

0.1773

103

(0.1291)

(0.1291)

(0.1291)

(0.1291)

0.0482

(0.1291)

0.1773

(2.0115)

(0.1291)

0.1773

0.00000.1773(2.7527)

(0.2549)

(2.9300)

0.0000

(0.0174)

(0.0174)

(0.0174)0.1599(2.7701)

(0.2593)

(0.0174)(0.0174)

0.1773

(0.0174)

0.1773

0.00000.0000

0.1773

0.0000

0.1773

(2.9300)



RIDER:

Union Rate Zones

Union North Rate Class

Rate 01 Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Total

Rate 10 Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Total

Rate 20 Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Total

Rate 25 Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Total

Rate 100 Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Total

Union South Rate Class

Rate M1 Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Rate M2 Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Rate M4 Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Rate M5 Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Rate M7 Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Rate M9 Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Effective   July 1, 2024 

Implemented   July 1, 2024 

 OEB Order EB-2024-0166

 Supersedes EB-2022-0200 Rate Schedule effective May 1, 2024.
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Bundled

Transportation

Service

(4.0711)

0.5491

(4.6202)

(0.0277)

(0.0277)

(1.4817)

(0.0277)

(1.4540)

0.5491

0.5491

(4.0711)

0.5491

(4.6202)

(0.0277)

(0.0277)

(1.4817)

(0.0277)

(1.4540)

0.5491

0.5491

Service

( ¢/m³ )

(0.9780)

(0.9780)

(0.9780)

(0.9780)

(0.9780)

(0.9780)

Union North East

Sales

Service

Transportation 

Service

( ¢/m³ ) ( ¢/m³ )( ¢/m³ )( ¢/m³ )

Bundled

Sales

Service

Sales

-

-

-

(4.0711)

0.5491

(4.6202)

(4.6202)

-

(4.6202)

(1.4540)

0.5491

0.5491

C GAS COST ADJUSTMENT  

Union North West

104

-

-

-

-

-

-

(0.0277)

(0.0277)

(1.4817)

(0.0277)

-

-

(1.4540)

-

(1.4540)

-

-




